
Course Summary by Year
Course Name Year Rounds Avg  Score  Birdies  Eagles  Dbl Eagles  HIO

Played Participants Avg Lowest Total Avg Total Avg Total Total 

Ashton Hills
2021 180 45 92 74 109 0.61 5 0.03 0 0
2022 128 43 93 72 55 0.43 5 0.04 0 0
2023 145 29 91 68 105 0.72 2 0.01 0 0
2024 45 23 94 77 21 0.47 0 0.00 0 0
2025 91 30 93 76 49 0.54 0 0.00 0 0

Ashton Hills
589 34 92 68 339 0.55 12 0.02 0 0Summary

Bear Creek
2021 433 54 89 70 291 0.67 7 0.02 0 1
2022 590 49 90 69 393 0.67 13 0.02 0 1
2023 927 44 89 63 403 0.43 24 0.03 0 1
2024 505 39 90 67 326 0.65 13 0.03 0 0
2025 295 42 91 66 185 0.63 10 0.03 0 0

Bear Creek
2750 46 90 63 1598 0.61 67 0.02 0 3Summary

Browns Mill CC
2021 94 31 92 69 47 0.50 1 0.01 0 0
2022 368 31 90 66 48 0.13 8 0.02 0 0
2023 170 28 90 69 104 0.61 2 0.01 0 0
2024 193 32 91 73 88 0.46 1 0.01 0 0
2025 83 28 92 74 34 0.41 1 0.01 0 0

Browns Mill CC
908 30 91 66 321 0.42 13 0.01 0 0Summary
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Cherokee Run Golf Club
2021 88 44 94 73 36 0.41 2 0.02 0 0
2022 138 35 94 74 55 0.40 4 0.03 0 0
2023 89 30 94 77 31 0.35 0 0.00 0 1
2024 42 42 95 76 22 0.52 0 0.00 0 0
2025 93 31 92 70 57 0.61 2 0.02 0 0

Cherokee Run Golf Club
450 36 94 70 201 0.46 8 0.01 0 1Summary

Chimneys CC
2021 178 59 90 70 76 0.43 0 0.00 0 0
2022 240 60 90 67 124 0.52 1 0.00 0 0
2023 191 48 90 71 91 0.48 1 0.01 0 0
2024 68 34 92 79 22 0.32 1 0.01 0 0
2025 104 52 91 71 58 0.56 1 0.01 0 1

Chimneys CC
781 51 91 67 371 0.46 4 0.01 0 1Summary

Cotton Creek
2025 25 25 91 76 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0

Cotton Creek
25 25 91 76 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0Summary

Cotton Fields
2021 88 44 89 70 66 0.75 3 0.03 0 0
2022 217 36 87 67 193 0.89 4 0.02 0 0
2023 228 38 86 63 252 1.11 3 0.01 0 1

Cotton Fields
533 39 88 63 511 0.91 10 0.02 0 1Summary
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Country Club Of Gwinnett
2021 688 53 90 66 109 0.16 12 0.02 0 1
2022 271 45 92 70 121 0.45 3 0.01 0 0
2023 179 45 92 69 90 0.50 2 0.01 0 0
2024 277 35 92 71 115 0.42 7 0.03 0 0
2025 170 28 91 72 113 0.66 8 0.05 0 1

Country Club Of Gwinnett
1585 41 91 66 548 0.44 32 0.02 0 2Summary

Crystal Lake
2021 166 42 88 69 131 0.79 6 0.04 0 0
2022 108 27 88 65 103 0.95 3 0.03 0 0
2023 181 30 87 65 211 1.17 6 0.03 0 0
2024 138 28 89 68 134 0.97 5 0.04 0 0
2025 126 25 89 70 121 0.96 1 0.01 0 0

Crystal Lake
719 30 88 65 700 0.97 21 0.03 0 0Summary

Dogwood
2025 91 23 90 75 39 0.43 1 0.01 0 0

Dogwood
91 23 90 75 39 0.43 1 0.01 0 0Summary

Georgia National Golf Clu
2021 129 32 89 72 85 0.66 1 0.01 0 1
2022 145 29 90 70 85 0.59 2 0.01 0 0
2023 125 31 90 69 81 0.65 4 0.03 0 0
2024 208 30 92 71 98 0.47 2 0.01 0 0
2025 171 29 90 72 110 0.64 0 0.00 0 0

Georgia National Golf Club
778 30 90 69 459 0.60 9 0.01 0 1Summary
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Hamilton Mill Golf Club
2021 28 28 91 74 15 0.54 1 0.04 0 0

Hamilton Mill Golf Club
28 28 91 74 15 0.54 1 0.04 0 0Summary

Hard Labor Creek
2022 154 39 92 72 62 0.40 1 0.01 0 0
2023 26 26 94 75 12 0.46 0 0.00 0 0
2024 46 23 95 71 14 0.30 1 0.02 0 0
2025 119 30 93 73 32 0.27 1 0.01 0 0

Hard Labor Creek
345 29 94 71 120 0.36 3 0.01 0 0Summary

Heron Bay
2021 146 37 90 71 72 0.49 2 0.01 0 1
2022 110 37 90 72 60 0.55 0 0.00 0 0
2023 61 31 88 67 61 1.00 3 0.05 0 0
2024 90 30 90 70 56 0.62 0 0.00 0 0
2025 126 25 90 71 85 0.67 2 0.02 0 0

Heron Bay
533 32 90 67 334 0.67 7 0.02 0 1Summary

Hickory Hill Golf Club
2022 26 26 93 81 7 0.27 0 0.00 0 0
2023 48 24 90 73 32 0.67 0 0.00 0 0
2024 35 18 92 72 18 0.51 0 0.00 0 0

Hickory Hill Golf Club
109 23 92 72 57 0.48 0 0.00 0 0Summary
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Hickory Knob
2023 69 23 95 68 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0

Hickory Knob
69 23 95 68 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0Summary

Honey Creek
2021 213 53 90 70 105 0.49 1 0.00 0 0
2022 240 40 90 70 114 0.48 4 0.02 1 0
2023 403 34 89 67 216 0.54 6 0.01 0 1
2024 731 41 89 67 206 0.28 13 0.02 0 0
2025 359 51 91 68 184 0.51 3 0.01 0 1

Honey Creek
1946 44 90 67 825 0.46 27 0.01 1 2Summary

Kingwood
2024 50 17 89 77 0 0.00 1 0.02 0 0

Kingwood
50 17 89 77 0 0.00 1 0.02 0 0Summary

Lake Guntersville
2021 92 31 90 70 0 0.00 2 0.02 0 0
2022 50 17 91 80 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0

Lake Guntersville
142 24 91 70 0 0.00 2 0.01 0 0Summary

Lake Junaluska
2023 80 27 90 73 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0

Lake Junaluska
80 27 90 73 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0Summary
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Lane Creek
2021 328 55 90 68 136 0.41 1 0.00 0 0

Lane Creek
328 55 90 68 136 0.41 1 0.00 0 0Summary

Little Ocmulgee
2021 115 38 91 74 0 0.00 2 0.02 0 0
2022 120 40 91 74 0 0.00 2 0.02 0 0
2023 122 41 91 72 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0
2024 112 37 91 75 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0

Little Ocmulgee
469 39 91 72 0 0.00 4 0.01 0 0Summary

Monroe CC
2021 367 46 91 70 135 0.37 2 0.01 0 0
2022 163 54 91 72 69 0.42 1 0.01 0 0
2023 190 48 93 70 58 0.31 1 0.01 0 0
2024 142 47 91 72 54 0.38 2 0.01 0 0
2025 101 101 91 70 56 0.55 0 0.00 0 0
2025 101 101 91 70 56 0.55 0 0.00 0 0

Monroe CC
1064 66 91 70 428 0.43 6 0.01 0 0Summary

Mystery Valley CC
2022 196 49 92 69 65 0.33 2 0.01 0 0
2023 30 30 91 72 20 0.67 0 0.00 0 0
2024 184 37 92 70 58 0.32 2 0.01 0 0
2025 25 25 93 82 8 0.32 0 0.00 0 0

Mystery Valley CC
435 35 92 69 151 0.41 4 0.01 0 0Summary
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Panola Mountain GC
2021 38 38 90 77 35 0.92 1 0.03 0 0
2022 215 36 89 70 151 0.70 4 0.02 0 0
2023 265 29 90 69 194 0.73 5 0.02 0 0
2024 154 31 88 70 111 0.72 2 0.01 0 0
2025 611 36 88 63 167 0.27 5 0.01 0 0

Panola Mountain GC
1283 34 89 63 658 0.67 17 0.02 0 0Summary

Peninsula
2025 26 26 90 76 0 0.00 1 0.04 0 0

Peninsula
26 26 90 76 0 0.00 1 0.04 0 0Summary

Pine Hills Golf Club
2022 107 36 90 69 74 0.69 3 0.03 0 0
2023 115 38 88 68 83 0.72 6 0.05 0 0
2024 123 31 89 70 99 0.80 3 0.02 0 0
2025 128 32 89 72 82 0.64 3 0.02 0 0

Pine Hills Golf Club
473 34 89 68 338 0.71 15 0.03 0 0Summary

Providence
2021 388 65 88 68 216 0.56 6 0.02 0 0
2022 223 74 89 67 154 0.69 5 0.02 0 0
2023 284 57 90 68 184 0.65 3 0.01 0 0
2024 376 47 90 67 217 0.58 6 0.02 0 0
2025 387 48 90 65 280 0.72 6 0.02 0 0

Providence
1658 58 89 65 1051 0.64 26 0.02 0 0Summary
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Royal Lakes Golf Club
2021 66 33 90 71 42 0.64 1 0.02 0 0

Royal Lakes Golf Club
66 33 90 71 42 0.64 1 0.02 0 0Summary

Sea Palms - St. Simons
2022 50 17 93 75 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0

Sea Palms - St. Simons
50 17 93 75 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0Summary

Smoke Rise CC
2022 112 37 91 70 57 0.51 4 0.04 0 0

Smoke Rise CC
112 37 91 70 57 0.51 4 0.04 0 0Summary

Smoky Mountain C. C.
2022 106 35 85 67 0 0.00 6 0.06 0 0
2023 68 23 88 68 0 0.00 1 0.01 0 0
2024 70 23 87 74 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0

Smoky Mountain C. C.
244 27 87 67 0 0.00 7 0.02 0 0Summary

Southland
2021 204 34 91 67 110 0.54 2 0.01 0 0
2022 150 38 91 71 76 0.51 2 0.01 0 0
2023 212 35 91 69 106 0.50 4 0.02 0 0
2024 177 30 92 73 84 0.47 0 0.00 0 0
2025 109 27 91 73 67 0.61 1 0.01 0 0

Southland
852 33 91 67 443 0.53 9 0.01 0 0Summary
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Sugar Creek
2021 112 37 91 69 44 0.39 1 0.01 0 0
2022 98 25 90 72 44 0.45 3 0.03 0 0
2024 94 31 90 73 58 0.62 1 0.01 0 0
2025 60 20 90 73 40 0.67 1 0.02 0 0

Sugar Creek
364 28 90 69 186 0.53 6 0.02 0 0Summary

The Oaks
2021 341 49 87 68 266 0.78 2 0.01 0 0

The Oaks
341 49 87 68 266 0.78 2 0.01 0 0Summary

Trophy Club of Appalache
2021 82 41 92 74 19 0.23 0 0.00 0 0

Trophy Club of Appalachee
82 41 92 74 19 0.23 0 0.00 0 0Summary

20358Grand Total 10213Grand Total 321Grand Total 1Grand Total 12Grand Total
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